ELSEVIER

Contents lists available at ScienceDirect

Nuclear Engineering and Technology

journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/net





Corrigendum to "Preliminary study of artificial intelligence-based fuel-rod pattern analysis of low-quality tomographic image of fuel assembly" [Nucl. Eng. Technol. 54 (10) (2022) 3943–3948]

Saerom Sung ^a, Sehwan Choi ^b, Jae Joon Ahn ^c, Hyung-joo Choi ^a, Yong Hyun Chung ^a, Sei Hwan You ^d, Yeon Soo Yeom ^a, Hyun Joon Choi ^{d,*}, Chul Hee Min ^{a,**}

I am requesting some essential corrections to our recently published paper, "Preliminary study of artificial intelligence-based fuel-rod pattern analysis of low-quality tomographic image of fuel assembly."

- We have discovered an error in the spelling of the first author's last name. Currently listed as "Saerom Seong," it should be corrected to "Saerom Sung." This correction is crucial for maintaining the accuracy of the author's academic record.
- 2. Additionally, we need to update the grant number listed in the acknowledgment section of the paper. The current text states grant number "No. G032579811." This should be corrected to "No. 20214000000070" to accurately reflect the funding details, which is essential for the continuation of our project.

We regret the oversight in our initial submission and sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused by these errors.

E-mail addresses: hjchoi1@yonsei.ac.kr (H.J. Choi), chmin@yonsei.ac.kr (C.H. Min).

^a Department of Radiation Convergence Engineering, Yonsei University, Republic of Korea

^b Department of Artificial Intelligence, Hanyang University, Republic of Korea

^c Division of Data Science, Yonsei University, Republic of Korea

^d Department of Radiation Oncology, Yonsei University Wonju College of Medicine, Republic of Korea

DOI of original article: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.net.2022.05.013.

^{*} Corresponding author.

^{**} Corresponding author.